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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person
Sandy Britton

Financial Aid Contact Person
Lori Deforest

Kendall College of Art and Design of Ferris State University 002260 www.kcad.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
17 Fountain St. NW Grand Rapids Mi 49503

Athletic Office Contact Person

Telephone Number
616.451.2787

Telephone Number
616.451.2787

Email Address

kcadadmissions@ferris.edu

Email Address

kcadfinaid@ferris.edu

2012-2013 Fall Headcount Male Female
- Freshmen (first year) 90 356
- All Undergraduates 443 978

Academic Calendar System
Semester |:| Quarter

Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students
Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus
Overall % of Minority undergrad Students

Overall % of International undergrad Students

Registration Dates

Fall

Winter

[] Accelerated [ ] Other (specify)|

Spring

Summer

n/a

Telephone Number

n/a

Email Address

n/a
4%
0%
18%
1%

Freshmen Transfer

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing
Residence Halls

Theme Housing

On-Campus Apartments

Off-Campus Apartments

Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?
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Can freshmen have cars on campus?
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School Location by Type of Community
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Telephone Number

Email Address

Dual Enrollment Admissions Office

616.451.2787

kcadadmissions@ferris.edu

Campus Tours Admissions Office

616.451.2787

kcadadmissions@ferris.edu

New Students Orientation

Student Activities Office

616.451.2787

dekraken@ferris.edu

Disadvantaged Students, Special

Admit and/or Support Programs Counseling Office

616.451.2787

darcystorms@ferris.edu

Physically Handicapped Student

Support Programs Counseling Office

616.451.2787

darcystorms@ferris.edu

Online Courses

n/a

Advanced Placement and CLEP  |Registrar's Office

616.451.2787

samanthaschultz@ferris.edu

Student Veteran Services

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Admissions and Records, FSU

Freshmen Transfer
Fall January January
Winter n/a n/a
Spring January January
Summer January January

Comments

231.591.2798

adamforbes@ferris.edu

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

|:| Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
[] complete the PROFILE form
|:| Complete the institution's own form
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Required Entrance Exams Recommended Entrance Exams Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT Traditional D None ACT SAT GPA

[ ] ACT writing Component ACT Traditional —> code Minimum 17 820 25

SAT [ ] ACT writing Component Average 1 850 3.0

(] other (specify) SAT —> Code Other (specify)

| | [ ] other (specify)
I |
Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates
Freshmen Transfer Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Fall December December Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0
Winter n/a n/a Matriculation $150 prior to registratior;
Spring October October Housing $0
Summer March March Other |Orientation $50
Early admissions available Yes D No Undergraduate Programs Offered
Deferred payment arrangements available Yes |:| No I:‘ Certificate Programs D Associate Degree
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes No Bachelor's Degree D Online Courses
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes |:| No
College credit available based on test results [] VYes No Essays Letter of Recommendation
Test Name Required Score Required D Required
[] Not Required Not Required

Other: [ ] optional
Other: Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:
Other:
Comment

To apply, please visit the following link: www.kcad.edu/admissions/apply-undergrad

It's important to complete each line item.

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

_ Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $17,066 $17,066 Students who reside in any of the United States, US Territories
Registration Fee $0 $0 or Canada will be treated as resident students. All will be
Student Activity Fee $40 $40 charged $761 per studio credit hour and $365 per general
Technology Fee $350 $350 education credit hour.

Other Mandatory Fee $0 $0

Books & Supplies $854 $854

Room & Board $8,560 $8,560

Transportation $967 $967

Misc and Personal $910 $910

Total $28,747 $28,747

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $761 | $761 |

Contact for State Residency Questions

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Admissions Office 616.451.2787 kcadadmissions@ferris.edu
Comment

International Students (excluding Canada) tuition rates: $1181 per studio credit hour and $586 oer general education credit hour. Laptop requirement for
incoming student, $1965-$4618 depending on program of study.




Kendall College of Art & Design

PROGRAM NAME

BFAin Art ED

BFA in Collaborative Design
BFA in Digital Media

BFA in Drawing

BFA in Fashion Studies

BFA in Furniture Design

BFA in Graphic Design

BFA in lllustration

BFA in Industrial Design

BFA in Interior Design

BFA in Medical lllustration
BFA in Metals/Jewelry Design
BFA in Painting

BFA in Photography

BFA in Printmaking

BFA in Sculpture/Functional Art
BS in Art History

LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6

Certificate in Design and Innovation MGMT

Masters of Art ED

MFA - Master of Fine Art - Drawing
MFA - Master of Fine Art - Painting
MFA - Master of Fine Art - Photography
MFA - Master of Fine Art - Printmaking

Rev. 11/2013

LEVEL 7

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME

13.1302 Yes 135

50.0702
50.0706
50.0705
50.0407
50.0499
50.0409
50.0410
50.0404
50.0408
50.0410
50.0713
50.0708
50.0605
50.0710
50.0709
50.0703

50.0101

13.1302
50.0705
50.0708
50.0605
50.0710

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
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